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2026004141 
DEED 

02/10/2026  SHAWN H POLLOCK  
 JENNIFER L POLLOCK  

 JENNIFER L POLLOCK  
 
 

22531802861384 
 
1012 SUMMIT RD 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

ALSACE TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004447 
DEED 

02/13/2026  BRANDON M SEISLER   ALEXANDER HAMAN  
 MEGAN MESAROS  
 
 

22532903427866 
 
3082 PRICETOWN RD 
 

$333,000.00 
$333,000.00 

ALSACE TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003978 
DEED 

02/09/2026  MELANIE WEST   JAMES PHILIP WEST JR 
 
 

24536510359567 
 
209 VERDURE LN 
 

$300,000.00 
$0.00 

AMITY TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Family Members   
   

 
2026003979 
DEED 

02/09/2026  OLIVIA WEST  
 NICKOLAS WEST  

 TYLER WEST  
 
 

24535409069685 
24535409068393 
 
152 MONOCACY CREEK RD 
MONOCACY CREEK RD 
 

$300,000.00 
$0.00 

AMITY TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Family Members   
   

 
2026003988 
DEED 

02/09/2026  LISA M BOYER   JACOB COOK  
 
 

24536515743439 
 
211 PINE FORGE RD 
 

$140,000.00 
$0.00 

AMITY TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Parent and Child   
   

 
2026004573 
DEED 

02/13/2026  STEVEN A GEORGE  
 ELIZABETH S GEORGE  

 DYLAN VERMEESCH  
 AMANDA FARRELL  
 
 

24535520914736 
 
107 CLARION DR 
 

$415,000.00 
$415,000.00 

AMITY TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
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2026004229 
DEED 

02/11/2026  DONALD A ZOOK JR 
 DONALD A ZOOK III 

 DUANE E SENSENIG  
 LANITA M SENSENIG  
 
 

30442300824181 
87000000000023 
 
309 CLUB RD 
CLUB RD 
 

$660,000.00 
$660,000.00 

BETHEL TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004569 
DEED 

02/13/2026  DEBBIE A WEIDENHAMMER  
 DARYN W WEIDENHAMMER  

 DEBBIE A WEIDENHAMMER  
 
 

31534414249596 
 
141 S WATER ST 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

BIRDSBORO BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004578 
DEED 

02/13/2026  DOMINIC PENNYPACKER  
 BRANDI MCDERMOTT  

 JANA PROPERTIES LLC 
 
 

31534410353980 
 
517 E MAIN ST 
 

$160,000.00 
$160,000.00 

BIRDSBORO BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004495 
DEED 

02/13/2026  BOBBY H WHITE SR ESTATE  DEVON HENRIE  
 
 

36448300429448 
 
790 RIVER RD 
 

$240,000.00 
$240,000.00 

CENTRE TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003887 
DEED 

02/09/2026  EVZA INVESTMENTS LLC  FRANKLIN JOVANY PINA  
 
 

07530774723493 
 
353 N 4TH ST 
 

$250,000.00 
$250,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003912 
DEED 

02/09/2026  CHARLES THORTON JONES JR 
ESTATE 

 KINGDOM FOUNDATIONS LLC 
 
 

15530748359537 
 
1001 RIVER RD 
 

$124,252.00 
$124,252.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
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2026003941 
DEED 

02/09/2026  INDI GROUP LLC  RICHARD M BATASTINI  
 JILL E BATASTINI  
 
 

18530617122045 
18530617122099 
18530617122088 
 
1428 MEADE ST 
1424 MEADE ST 
1426 MEADE ST 
 

$270,000.00 
$270,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003959 
DEED 

02/09/2026  WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY FSB 
 IBIS HOLDINGS A TRUST 

 LES TREIZE PROPRIETES LLC 
 
 

16531631383586 
 
1512 HAAK ST 
 

$145,000.00 
$145,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004008 
DEED 

02/09/2026  DAVID V DAVIES   EVZA INVESTMENTS LLC 
 
 

01530634783073 
 
349 S 4TH ST 
 

$250,000.00 
$250,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004020 
DEED 

02/10/2026  TROY K MOYER ESTATE  JORGE ACOSTA  
 
 

08531777003856 
 
929 WASHINGTON ST 
 

$75,000.00 
$75,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004021 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ZINTAK MANAGEMENT LLC  E&J REHAB PROPERTIES LLC 
 
 

08531769019298 
 
1040 WALNUT ST 
 

$125,000.00 
$125,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004054 
DEED 

02/10/2026  REINALDO CARRION CRUZ  
 REINALDO CARRION CRUZ  
 PIKELAND PROPERTY GROUP LLC 

 IMPERIO INVESTMENTS II LLC 
 
 

06530782618234 
 
143 N 3RD ST 
 

$91,000.00 
$91,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 



Date Range: 02/08/2026 - 02/14/2026  Fred Sheeler 
Berks County Recorder of Deeds 

County of Berks, PA 

  02/18/2026 
Page 4 of 19 

   
Real Estate Transactions Report  

  

 
Instrument # 

Instrument Type 
Recorded 

Date 
   Grantor Grantee 

Grantee Address 
Parcel ID 

Property Address 
Consideration / 

Taxable Amount 
Township / Municipality 

 

2026004153 
DEED 

02/10/2026  MILDRED B SHERMAN  
 MILDRED B ESTRADA  

 D&L READING PROPERTY LLC 
 
 

14530735871799 
 
536 PIKE ST 
 

$125,000.00 
$125,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004183 
DEED 

02/10/2026  RAFAEL AMAURYS ABREU SARETE  
 RAFAEL AMAURYS ABREU SARETE  

 1351 COTTON LLC 
 
 

16531631275950 
 
1351 COTTON ST 
 

$125,000.00 
$125,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004207 
DEED 

02/11/2026  EDWIN ESTRELLA   ALTAGRACIA BIDO GOMEZ  
 ALTAGRACIA BIDO GOMEZ  
 
 

06530773517969 
 
305 N FRONT ST 
 

$205,000.00 
$205,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004263 
DEED 

02/11/2026  BLACKSMITH HOLDINGS LLC  J&N EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 
 
 

06530773517868 
 
267 N FRONT ST 
 

$225,000.00 
$225,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004286 
DEED 

02/11/2026  TREVOR J BARFORD  
 KYLIE BARFORD  

 JOSHUA HERNANDEZ  
 
 

17530816920919 
 
837 DELTA AV 
 

$189,000.00 
$189,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004378 
DEED 

02/12/2026  HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF BERKS 
COUNTY INC 

 ADRIANNA M RIVERA  
 
 

06530772424165 
 
263 W BUTTONWOOD ST 
 

$160,000.00 
$160,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004414 
DEED 

02/12/2026  FABIO A REYES   MARISOL LOPEZ MARTINEZ  
 MARISOL LOPEZ MARTINEZ  
 
 

16531632488314 
 
311 S 17 1/2 ST 
 

$1.00 
$101,268.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
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2026004449 
DEED 

02/13/2026  ARTURO RAMOS   JOSE ALFREDO LOPEZ GUZMAN  
 JOSE ALFREDO LOPEZ GUZMAN  
 
 

15530765523988 
 
132 W GREEN ST 
 

$115,000.00 
$115,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004504 
DEED 

02/13/2026  MIGDALINA ZAMBRANA CUEVAS  
 MIGDALINA ZAMBRANA CUEVAS  

 CELSO ZALPA URIBE  
 CELSO ZALPA URIBE  
 
 

11531761022904 
 
918 GREEN ST 
 

$170,000.00 
$170,000.00 

CITY OF READING 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004107 
DEED 

02/10/2026  TYLER S RANK   ROBERT M HORNBERGER  
 
 

39439519523205 
 
836 SCENIC DR 
 

$219,000.00 
$219,000.00 

CUMRU TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004195 
DEED 

02/11/2026  SHELBY K BRIGHTBILL  
 SHELBY K EGAN  

 SHELBY K EGAN  
 MATTHEW JAMES EGAN  
 
 

39531517011650 
 
130 MEDINAH DR 
 

$0.00 
$0.00 

CUMRU TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004252 
DEED 

02/11/2026  ELIZABETH AULENBACH   MYLES OCONNOR  
 HONG XU  
 
 

39530403105587 
 
178 CHATEAU DR 
 

$265,000.00 
$265,000.00 

CUMRU TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004458 
DEED 

02/13/2026  ZACHARY HOUIR  
 AHMAD HOUIR  

 JILLIAN R NALE  
 ERIC P NALE JR 
 
 

39530511664210 
 
933 PHILADELPHIA AV 
 

$355,000.00 
$355,000.00 

CUMRU TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004492 
DEED 

02/13/2026  PATRICK RYAN GRIFFITH   ALEKSANDR RYZHOV  
 NATALIA RYZHOVA  
 
 

39439513241427 
 
711 GROVE AV 
 

$355,000.00 
$355,000.00 

CUMRU TOWNSHIP 
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Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003994 
DEED 

02/09/2026  MICHAEL J HUMMEL  
 DONNA L HUMMEL  

 DANIEL A NEUBERT  
 CAYLA J NEUBERT  
 
 

43533606496315 
 
1110 STONEHENGE DR 
 

$415,000.00 
$415,000.00 

EXETER TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004532 
DEED 

02/13/2026  WILLIAM F STEWARD   JJGHOMES LLC 
 JJG HOMES LLC 
 
 

43533505185321 
 
5515 N FAIRWAY DR 
 

$230,000.00 
$230,000.00 

EXETER TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004121 
DEED 

02/10/2026  WHITNEY ASHWORTH HALLEMAN  
 WHITNEY ASHWORTH KOPCO  

 WHITNEY ASHWORTH KOPCO  
 BRIAN KOPCO  
 
 

44543109254153 
 
511 HERITAGE DR 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

FLEETWOOD BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004180 
DEED 

02/10/2026  DEAN A CLEMENS   INTEGRITY FIRST PARTNERS LLC 
 
 

44543116845762 
 
14 S BUTTONWOOD ST 
 

$50,000.00 
$50,000.00 

FLEETWOOD BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004225 
DEED 

02/11/2026  INTEGRITY FIRST PARTNERS LLC  HOMESTEAD CAPITAL LLC 
 
 

44543116845762 
 
14 S BUTTONWOOD ST 
 

$112,000.00 
$112,000.00 

FLEETWOOD BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004311 
DEED 

02/12/2026  CHERYL SUCEC   BRANDON SEISLER  
 
 

44543112857627 
 
305 E WASHINGTON ST 
 

$260,000.00 
$260,000.00 

FLEETWOOD BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
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2026004457 
DEED 

02/13/2026  TODD B WEISS  
 ANNE R WEISS  

 MLADY LIVING TRUST 
 
 

44543110473465 
 
29 BROOKFIELD DR 
 

$385,000.00 
$385,000.00 

FLEETWOOD BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004270 
DEED 

02/11/2026  AJT2 REALTY PARTNERS LLC  A&C REAL ESTATE PROPERTIES LLC 
 
 

45544501187797 
45544501281538 
 
ZETTLEMOYER RD 
ZETTLEMOYER RD 
 

$600,000.00 
$600,000.00 

GREENWICH TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004366 
DEED 

02/12/2026  JOHN A QUEMAN  
 MONICA K RABERT  

 JOHN A QUEMAN  
 SAMANTHA QUEMAN  
 
 

45544400474101 
 
967 HOTTENSTEIN RD 
 

$0.00 
$0.00 

GREENWICH TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Family Members   
   

 
2026004510 
DEED 

02/13/2026  HARMIKE INVESTMENTS LLC  LENHARTSVILLE LLC 
 
 

45544501183596 
 
52 ZETTLEMOYER RD 
 

$995,000.00 
$995,000.00 

GREENWICH TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003957 
DEED 

02/09/2026  JENNIFER ADAM   CG HOME BUYER LLC 
 
 

46449405091428 
 
211 WASHINGTON ST 
 

$70,000.00 
$70,000.00 

HAMBURG BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004003 
DEED 

02/09/2026  GERALDINE V EPLER   KIM V DELONG  
 
 

46449517112028 
 
145 N 5TH ST 
 

$1.00 
$146,429.20 

HAMBURG BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004506 
DEED 

02/13/2026  TAD W ANDREWS  
 KATHERYN L ANDREWS  
 KATHERYN LINDSEY HENNIGAN  

 MATTHEW BAKER  
 
 

46449405183590 
 
240 S 4TH ST 
 

$249,900.00 
$249,900.00 

HAMBURG BOROUGH 
 
 



Date Range: 02/08/2026 - 02/14/2026  Fred Sheeler 
Berks County Recorder of Deeds 

County of Berks, PA 

  02/18/2026 
Page 8 of 19 

   
Real Estate Transactions Report  

  

 
Instrument # 

Instrument Type 
Recorded 

Date 
   Grantor Grantee 

Grantee Address 
Parcel ID 

Property Address 
Consideration / 

Taxable Amount 
Township / Municipality 

 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004131 
DEED 

02/10/2026  TRACI L KISSINGER   BRYAN L MARTIN  
 TRACI L KISSINGER  
 
 

48434700246933 
 
HILL RD 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

HEIDELBERG TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004409 
DEED 

02/12/2026  JASON R BURK   BRYCEN BURK  
 DEION BURK  
 
 

54530617119156 
 
1417 FERN AV 
 

$220,000.00 
$0.00 

KENHORST BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Parent and Child   
   

 
2026004426 
DEED 

02/12/2026  BLAKE I ROSENBERG   PATTY J BLANK  
 
 

55545305093224 
 
104 S LAUREL ST 
 

$220,000.00 
$220,000.00 

KUTZTOWN BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004188 
DEED 

02/10/2026  M RIEGEL PROPERTIES LLC  PINA VISION LLC 
 
 

57531917104869 
 
3509 MONTROSE AV 
 

$170,000.00 
$170,000.00 

LAURELDALE BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004303 
DEED 

02/11/2026  HARLAN W HOOVER   JWHK HOMES LLC 
 
 

57531918305524 
 
2100 ELIZABETH AV 
 

$341,000.00 
$341,000.00 

LAURELDALE BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003943 
DEED 

02/09/2026  CHARLES M COPE  
 LINDA K COPE  

 SAMIRA PENARANDA RUIZ  
 HECTOR PENARANDA  
 SAMIRA PENARANDA RUIZ  
 
 

23532717101214 
 
607 N 26TH ST 
 

$305,000.00 
$305,000.00 

LOWER ALSACE TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
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2026004307 
DEED 

02/12/2026  BRYAN R GALLOWAY   BRYAN R GALLOWAY  
 WARAPORN INCHAI  
 
 

23532707583340 
 
154 LEWIS RD 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

LOWER ALSACE TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004324 
DEED 

02/12/2026  JEFFREY NEMEROFF  
 LISA NEMEROFF  

 JOSIAH EDWIN NICELY  
 TINA LOUISE CHAVEZ  
 
 

49437608893500 
 
35 PACIFIC AV 
 

$594,897.00 
$594,897.00 

LOWER HEIDELBERG TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004568 
DEED 

02/13/2026  SAMUEL SLIMMER   JANE BECKER  
 
 

61542006295903CB6 
 
419 HARVEST DR 
 

$260,000.00 
$260,000.00 

MAIDENCREEK TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004024 
DEED 

02/10/2026  HOLLY CRESSMAN  
 HEIDI DA RE  
 CLIFFORD W HILBERG  
 TARRY HILBERG  

 HEIDI DA RE  
 
 

63545301383695 
 
161 KOHLER RD 
 

$317,481.00 
$0.00 

MAXATAWNY TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Family Members   
   

 
2026004163 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ZACHARY A STUBBLEBINE  
 KIMBERLY A YOUNG  

 KHRIZANGEL ALMODOVAR  
 LUISANGEL ALMODOVAR  
 
 

65439518317949 
 
131 E WYOMISSING AV 
 

$255,000.00 
$255,000.00 

MOHNTON BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004001 
DEED 

02/09/2026  SARAH M FLORENTINO  
 ANGELA S FLORENTINO  

 LEYDI J CAMPOS RIVERA  
 LEYDI J CAMPOS RIVERA  
 
 

64531608980046 
 
28 N 25TH ST 
 

$250,000.00 
$250,000.00 

MOUNT PENN BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
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2026004031 
DEED 

02/10/2026  JOSHUA VELEZ   MICHELL RUBID ESQUIVEL ESTRADA  
 MICHELL RUBID ESQUIVEL ESTRADA  
 MICHELL RUBID ESQUIVEL ESTRADA  
 VIVIANA GUADALUPE ESQUIVEL 
ESTRADA  
 VIVIANA GUADALUPE ESQUIVEL 
ESTRADA  
 VIVIANA GUADALUPE ESQUIVEL 
ESTRADA  
 
 

66530912960722 
 
4852 8TH AV 
 

$200,000.00 
$200,000.00 

MUHLENBERG TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004181 
DEED 

02/10/2026  BRIAN R HOFFMAN  
 BARBARA J HOFFMAN  

 PAUL GASPARI  
 
 

66530918228091 
 
3810 WILLOW GROVE AV 
 

$353,000.00 
$353,000.00 

MUHLENBERG TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004198 
DEED 

02/11/2026  CAROL J HUNSBERGER   DREW WEINHOLD  
 CASSIDY WEINHOLD  
 
 

66530918420116 
 
3616 WILLINGHAM AV 
 

$323,200.00 
$323,200.00 

MUHLENBERG TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004566 
DEED 

02/13/2026  JENNIFER SCHAFFER  
 RODNEY F SCHAFFER  

 CECILIA SIDLOWSKI  
 CHRISTOPHER SCARCELLE  
 
 

66439920708904 
 
1033 WHITFORD DR 
 

$325,000.00 
$325,000.00 

MUHLENBERG TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004361 
DEED 

02/12/2026  TRACY L KEMP SCHITTLER  
 TRACY L KEMP SCHITTLER  
 TRACY L KEMP-SCHITTLER  

 TRACY LYNN TRUST 
 
 

67535805178943 
 
3 CARRIAGE CR 
 

$0.00 
$0.00 

OLEY TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Transfer to a Trust   
   

 
2026004482 
DEED 

02/13/2026  ERIC M WEGMAN   ERIC M WEGMAN  
 JENNIFER B WEGMAN  
 
 

67534902675466 
 
49 MILL RD 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

OLEY TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
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2026004012 
DEED 

02/09/2026  FORINO CO LP  EDWARD J KEGLOVITS III 
 
 

68449102663935 
 
SUNGLO DR 
 

$385,900.00 
$385,900.00 

ONTELAUNEE TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004029 
DEED 

02/10/2026  CARL W BROWN JR  CARL W BROWN JR 
 LISA A KEPNER  
 
 

68540016745587 
 
4 OSWEGO LN 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

ONTELAUNEE TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004511 
DEED 

02/13/2026  FORINO CO LP  REBECCA WALSER  
 THOMAS WALSER  
 
 

68449102771851 
 
IDA RED DR 
 

$390,000.00 
$390,000.00 

ONTELAUNEE TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004523 
DEED 

02/13/2026  ELSA HERNANDEZ   STANLEY SKEDZIELEWSKI  
 CYNTHIA SKEDZIELEWSKI  
 
 

68449102564744 
 
268 IDA RED DR 
 

$392,000.00 
$392,000.00 

ONTELAUNEE TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003890 
DEED 

02/09/2026  WILLIAM P ELLETT  
 KATHERINE M ELLETT  

 PHILLIP KEITH KATULKA  
 GENEVIEVE FOX  
 
 

69447000078641 
 
282 ERNST RD 
 

$437,000.00 
$437,000.00 

PENN TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004571 
DEED 

02/13/2026  ANTOINETTE CURATOLA   MADISON LANCASTER  
 TYLER CATANIA  
 
 

70541300069957 
 
660 ONYX CAVE RD 
 

$516,500.00 
$516,500.00 

PERRY TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003964 
DEED 

02/09/2026  THOMAS PATRICK FITZGERALD JR 
 STEPHANIE LYNN FITZGERALD  

 SETH MOORHOUSE  
 SHANNON MOORHOUSE  
 
 

71538904637198 
 
20 VINEYARD LN 
 

$980,000.00 
$980,000.00 

PIKE TOWNSHIP 
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Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003999 
DEED 

02/09/2026  JASON D KURTZ   JDC IMPROVEMENTS LLC 
 
 

72542305199339 
 
14 CHAPEL DR 
 

$145,000.00 
$145,000.00 

RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003893 
DEED 

02/09/2026  ZAINIL A JIWA  
 STEPHANIE M JIWA  

 ZAINIL A JIWA  
 
 

73531202671907 
 
1199 BUCK HOLLOW RD 
 

$0.00 
$0.00 

ROBESON TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004035 
DEED 

02/10/2026  2000 PERKIOMEN AVE LLC  NVR INC 
 
 

73531404518546 
 
42 DITHRIDGE DR 
 

$140,000.00 
$140,000.00 

ROBESON TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004041 
DEED 

02/10/2026  2000 PERKIOMEN AVE LLC  NVR INC 
 
 

73531418415704 
 
6 BAYARD DR 
 

$140,000.00 
$140,000.00 

ROBESON TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004343 
DEED 

02/12/2026  2000 PERKIOMEN AVE LLC  NVR INC 
 
 

73531404527571 
 
137 DITHRIDGE DR 
 

$140,000.00 
$140,000.00 

ROBESON TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004352 
DEED 

02/12/2026  2000 PERKIOMEN AVE LLC  NVR INC 
 
 

73531404516849 
 
12 BAYARD DR 
 

$140,000.00 
$140,000.00 

ROBESON TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
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2026004490 
DEED 

02/13/2026  ALEX SCOTT MOHN  
 ALEX MOHN  

 ALEX MOHN  
 
 

73531301485747 
 
28 CEDAR COMMONS LN 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

ROBESON TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Transfer To Self   
   

 
2026004468 
DEED 

02/13/2026  MICHAEL T KNARR ESTATE 
 MICHAEL THOMAS KNARR ESTATE 

 FITZ REALTY COMPANY LLC 
 
 

76543002798468 
 
127 HOUCK RD 
 

$275,000.00 
$275,000.00 

RUSCOMBMANOR TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004570 
DEED 

02/13/2026  ALAN A GASPARI  
 PAMELA A GASPARI  

 PAMELA A GASPARI  
 
 

77439510467810 
 
347 S WYOMISSING AV 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

SHILLINGTON BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004079 
DEED 

02/10/2026  SCOT W SCHAEFFER  
 DEBRA A SCHAEFFER  

 AARON TANNER WITMOYER  
 KALEEN REBECCA WITMOYER  
 
 

51436614434958 
 
125 SHIRE LN 
 

$440,000.00 
$440,000.00 

SOUTH HEIDELBERG TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004407 
DEED 

02/12/2026  ALYCIA A ADAMS  
 ALYCIA ANNE ARTERS  

 ALYCIA ANNE ARTERS  
 MATTHEW JAMES ARTERS  
 
 

51436503145263 
 
203 WINDING WY 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

SOUTH HEIDELBERG TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026003965 
DEED 

02/09/2026  JULIA FRITH  
 TIMOTHY FRONTINO  

 BGRS RELOCATION INC 
 
 

80438507693886 
 
2401 GODDARD AV 
 

$445,000.00 
$445,000.00 

SPRING TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004085 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ABED GEORGE SNEIJ   MARKHOME1 LLC 
 
 

80439710458564c21 
 
103 HEATHER LN 
 

$1.00 
$296,820.00 

SPRING TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
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2026004086 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ABED GEORGE SNEIJ   MARKHOME1 LLC 
 
 

80439709055374 
 
121 OAK HILL LN 
 

$1.00 
$405,654.00 

SPRING TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004087 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ABED GEORGE SNEIJ   MARKHOME1 LLC 
 
 

80439713021936 
 
130 HAWTHORNE CT 
 

$1.00 
$347,454.00 

SPRING TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004088 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ABED GEORGE SNEIJ   MARKHOME1 LLC 
 
 

80439710458564cf3 
 
135 PRIMROSE LN 
 

$1.00 
$300,603.00 

SPRING TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004089 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ABED GEORGE SNEIJ   MARKHOME1 LLC 
 
 

80439710458564cg4 
 
145 PRIMROSE LN 
 

$1.00 
$300,603.00 

SPRING TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004265 
DEED 

02/11/2026  CHARLENE CONDOS  
 MICHAEL J KELLER JR 

 TAYLOR YARNALL  
 KATRINA CONDOS  
 
 

80437620813024 
 
630 CALCO AV 
 

$463,200.00 
$0.00 

SPRING TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Corrective or Confirmatory Deed   
   

 
2026004266 
DEED 

02/11/2026  SHORE ASSOCIATES LLC  HIPPOCRATES DELIGIANNIS  
 ANNA DELIGIANNIS  
 
 

80438615543159 
80438615535934 
 
WINDMILL RD 
2917 WINDMILL RD 
 

$1,700,000.00 
$0.00 

SPRING TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Corrective or Confirmatory Deed   
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2026004394 
DEED 

02/12/2026  MICHAEL TEXTER  
 RACHAEL TEXTER  
 RACHAEL MORINELLI  

 RACHAEL TEXTER  
 
 

80439617210943 
 
234 JEFFERSON BL 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

SPRING TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026003949 
DEED 

02/09/2026  JANET E VROMAN ESTATE 
 JANET E KANTNER ESTATE 
 JANET VROMAN ESTATE 

 DAVID N KANTNER  
 
 

81532610478306 
 
3420 ST LAWRENCE AV 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

ST LAWRENCE BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance through Will or Intestate Law   
   

 
2026004014 
DEED 

02/09/2026  MICHAEL BRIAN AULENBACH 
ESTATE 
 MICHAEL B AULENBACH ESTATE 

 INDI GROUP LLC 
 
 

81532610373169 
 
3120 OLEY TURNPIKE RD 
 

$200,000.00 
$200,000.00 

ST LAWRENCE BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003934 
DEED 

02/09/2026  KEITH BRAY  
 BETTY BRAY  

 GEMINI REALTY INVESTMENTS LLC 
 
 

84448408785962 
 
274 W STATE ST 
 

$265,554.00 
$265,554.00 

TILDEN TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004298 
DEED 

02/11/2026  DAVID I EPTING  
 AMY L EPTING  

 DAVID I EPTING  
 
 

84448300599282 
 
460 BERNE RD 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

TILDEN TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004501 
DEED 

02/13/2026  CONRAD L ZIMMERMAN  
 DAVIN L ZIMMERMAN  

 419 LANDHOLDINGS LLC 
 
 

86442000281744 
 
RTE 419 
 

$1,250,000.00 
$1,250,000.00 

TULPEHOCKEN TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004205 
DEED 

02/11/2026  NATHAN R KNAUSS   NATHAN R KNAUSS  
 RACHEL KELLY KNAUSS  
 
 

88534300495996 
 
848 CHESTNUT ST 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

UNION TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
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2026004244 
DEED 

02/11/2026  KELLY KEARNEY SPECIAL NEEDS 
TRUST 

 KELLY KEARNEY  
 
 

88534415638324 
 
141 LANIE DR 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

UNION TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Transfer from a Trust   
   

 
2026004009 
DEED 

02/09/2026  AMY L PROCAK  
 RONALD D PROCAK JR 

 WILFORD NEAL SENSENIG  
 JAYNA L SENSENIG  
 
 

28445200847052 
 
304 VALLEY RD 
 

$875,000.00 
$875,000.00 

UPPER BERN TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004229 
DEED 

02/11/2026  DONALD A ZOOK JR 
 DONALD A ZOOK III 

 DUANE E SENSENIG  
 LANITA M SENSENIG  
 
 

30442300824181 
87000000000023 
 
309 CLUB RD 
CLUB RD 
 

$660,000.00 
$660,000.00 

UPPER TULPEHOCKEN TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004170 
DEED 

02/10/2026  JEFFREY R MCDERMOTT  
 ELLEN M REISMEIER  

 JEFFREY R MCDERMOTT  
 
 

89630905291489 
 
40 WHEELER LN 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004435 
DEED 

02/12/2026  SCOTT A JABS   SCOTT A JABS  
 KATHRYN E JABS  
 
 

89549002858120 
 
165 KULPS RD 
 

$1.00 
$0.00 

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance Between Spouses   
   

 
2026004455 
DEED 

02/13/2026  SCOTT K ROBERTSON  
 JODI S AMERMAN  

 JODI S AMERMAN  
 
 

89539804641905 
 
84 PASSMORE RD 
 

$1.00 
$302,640.00 

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Transfer To Self   
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2026004386 
DEED 

02/12/2026  CARMELINA A KALARAS  
 NICOLE T FISHER  

 DEVON HELLER  
 
 

90436611573222 
 
32 W PENN AV 
 

$272,000.00 
$272,000.00 

WERNERSVILLE BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026003920 
DEED 

02/09/2026  TROY ALLEN ACHENBACH  
 CONNIE ANN ACHENBACH  

 BRANDON D RODGERS  
 DEBRA A RODGERS  
 
 

94540501284482 
 
MOUNTAIN RD 
 

$61,500.00 
$61,500.00 

WINDSOR TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004285 
DEED 

02/11/2026  BRUCE D HORNINGER  
 JEREMY R HORNINGER  

 URBAN HOLDINGS LLC 
 
 

94541402999289 
 
CREEK LN 
 

$114,900.00 
$114,900.00 

WINDSOR TOWNSHIP 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004364 
DEED 

02/12/2026  DENISE KANE ESTATE 
 DENISE L KANE ESTATE 

 GERALD K DUECK  
 MICHELLE DUECK  
 AVERY DEAN DUECK  
 SHERISSA ADELE DUECK  
 
 

95433818306027 
 
510 W FRANKLIN ST 
 

$197,400.00 
$197,400.00 

WOMELSDORF BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004019 
DEED 

02/10/2026  JMH INC  STEVEN M HETTINGER  
 
 

96439611677429 
 
1411 GARFIELD AV 
 

$275,000.00 
$275,000.00 

WYOMISSING BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004065 
DEED 

02/10/2026  JOHN M R REBER  
 KYLE RAY REBER  

 MISS FLORE FLOREAL  
 PATRICK INNOCENT FLOREAL  
 
 

96439719504896 
 
3 CEDARWOOD RD 
 

$341,100.00 
$341,100.00 

WYOMISSING BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004094 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ABED GEORGE SNEIJ   GEORGEHOME1 LLC 
 
 

96439711663097C05 
 
105 KELLY CT 
 

$1.00 
$220,578.00 

WYOMISSING BOROUGH 
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Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004095 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ABED GEORGE SNEIJ   GEORGEHOME1 LLC 
 
 

96439711663097C30 
 
402 PETERS WY 
 

$1.00 
$234,255.00 

WYOMISSING BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004096 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ABED GEORGE SNEIJ   GEORGEHOME1 LLC 
 
 

96439711663097C41 
 
503 PETERS WY 
 

$1.00 
$190,605.00 

WYOMISSING BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004097 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ABED GEORGE SNEIJ   GEORGEHOME1 LLC 
 
 

96439711663097C69 
 
711 CHRISTOPHER DR 
 

$1.00 
$209,229.00 

WYOMISSING BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004098 
DEED 

02/10/2026  ABED GEORGE SNEIJ   GEORGEHOME1 LLC 
 
 

96439711663097C74 
 
804 CHRISTOPHER DR 
 

$1.00 
$224,361.00 

WYOMISSING BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004227 
DEED 

02/11/2026  CORBY T DRONE  
 LEAH B ROTENBERG  

 DENNIS MAURO  
 ERIN MAURO  
 
 

96439612777097 
 
1258 GIRARD AV 
 

$263,000.00 
$263,000.00 

WYOMISSING BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  None   
   

 
2026004515 
DEED 

02/13/2026  MICHELE A GREEN ESTATE  ANDREW S GREEN  
 
 

96439606374787 
 
5 HILLSIDE RD 
 

$0.00 
$0.00 

WYOMISSING BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance through Will or Intestate Law   
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2026004518 
DEED 

02/13/2026  MICHELE A GREEN ESTATE  ANDREW S GREEN  
 
 

96439606375792 
 
1657 PENN AV 
 

$0.00 
$0.00 

WYOMISSING BOROUGH 
 
 

       
Exempt Reason:  Conveyance through Will or Intestate Law   
   

 

    TOTAL NUMBER OF DEEDS = 115 


